

LFIR # 2549

Project Title	Sneads New Fire Department George Gainer				
Senate Sponsor					
ate of Request	01/27/2020				
Project/Program	Description				
	Department structure which is 30 yea with Extraction Equipment and Tank		ped to hou	se all the necessa	ary equipment (two F
tate Agency to	receive requested funds	Department of Fir	nancial S	Services	
State Agency con					
mount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fis	cal Year 2020-2	2021	ı	
Type of Fundin	g	Amoun	it		
Operations			000		
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	5	27,000		
Total State Fun	ds Requested	5	27,000		
otal Project Cos	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	(including mate		nds available	for this projec
	s Requested (from question #		527000	84.0 %	
Matching Funds	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Federal			00	0 %	
State (excluding	the amount of this request)		00	0 %	
Local		1	00,000	16 %	
Local			00	0 %	
Other				100 %	
Other	osts for Fiscal Year 2020-20	21 6	27,000	100 70	
Other Total Project Co	previously received state fur most recent instance:				
Other Total Project Collas this project places, provide the Fiscal Year	previously received state fu most recent instance:	inding? O Ye	es • N	No	
Other Total Project Collaboration Has this project provide the	previously received state fu most recent instance:	inding? O Ye	es • N	No	d



LFIR # 2549

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project	NA	0
Head Salary and Benefits		
	True	
Other Salary and Benefits	NA	0
Expense/Equipment/	NA	0
Travel/Supplies/Other		
	Delities Foreigness and Assistant	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Building Engineer and Architect	50,000
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits	NA	0
Expense/Equipment/	NA	
Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Building permitting	25,000
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/		
Land/Planning Engineering	New construction of Fire Station	452,000
39		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	527,000



LFIR # 2549

11. Pr	ogram	Perfo	rmance
--------	-------	-------	--------

l. 1.	Program Performance What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
•	New Fire Station will provide appropriate storage for rescue trucks, extraction equipment and fire safety equipment. Will also provide training opportunities for local firefighters/first responders.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds? Community safety in the event of fire or natural disasters, CPR training and firefighter safety courses.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Adequately trained personnel and quicker response times to high volume call areas.
١.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	Approximately 8000 residents within the Sneads Volunteer Fire Department response area (including 2 large State Correctional Facilities), and Interstate 10 coverage from mile marker 161-155. The traffic count for this is approximately 2000 vehicles per day.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	New building would replace the 30 year old facility curently being utilized and would provide adequate storage for two fire trucks, one rescue truck with extracation equipment and one tanker truck. Improved response times. New training opportunities for firefighters/first responders.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Surety bond would be in place to cover the amount of the project in its entirety. The bond would be called if the performance standards were not being met.



LFIR # 2549

Sr	own of Sneads neads Volunteer Fir	e Department	
Re	equestor Contact	t Information	
a.	First Name	Lynda	Last Name Bell
٥.	Organization	Town of Sneads	
٥.	E-mail Address	sneadsmrg@sneadsfl.com	
d.	Phone Number	(850)593-6636	Ext.
₹e	ecipient Contact	Information	
₹.	Organization	Sneads Volunteer Fire Departm	ent
٥.	Municipality and	County Jackson	
٥.	Organization Typ	oe e	
	For-profit E	ntity	
	Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)	
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)	
	Cocal Entity	•	
	O University of	or College	
	Other (please)	se specify) Municipality	
d.	First Name	Lynda	Last Name Bell
∋.	E-mail Address	sneadsmgr@sneadsfl.com	
	Phone Number		
Lc	obbyist Contact I	nformation	
a.	Name	None	
Э.	Firm Name	None	